»m Morrison
= Maierle

EMEINRErs - SUrVEFOrs - Hanners - scientists

Daily Report Monday, Sep 11, 2023
Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace
224 South Main Street

Sheridan, WY 82801
Job#:6017.002.00

Time Temp Hum  W-Dir W-Speed W-Gust Precip Condition
01:58 AM 49 °F 86% N OMPH 2 MPH OIN Clear
05:58 AM 46 °F 85% N OMPH 1MPH OIN Clear
09:54 AM 56 °F 74% S 3 MPH 3 MPH OIN Sunny
01:48 PM 73°F 42% N 0 MPH 4 MPH OIN Sunny
05:43 PM 74°F 39% N OMPH 3 MPH OIN Sunny
09:48 PM 61°F 69% SSE 3 MPH 4 MPH OIN Clear

10:50 AM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.805949,-106.990140]

Arrived on site at 10:30. Northern Underground was grading around the concrete stem walls for the stairwells that were poured on Friday
and working on tying in the retaining wall drains to the storm line that they had laid at the beginning of the project.

Employee Signature: -+

} 2
! a 'f.__f..-.f.-'f.';.-:,-,l'.f.»-'-x‘

L L P

Powered By SYNCHRO Morrison Maierle | Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace | Monday, Sep 11,2023 | Page 1 of 1



»m Morrison
= Maierle

ErEingErs = surveyors - planners = scientists

Daily Report Tuesday, Sep 12,2023

Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace

224 South Main Street
Sheridan, WY 82801
Job#:6017.002.00

Time Temp Hum  W-Dir W-Speed W-Gust Precip Condition
01:53AM 50°F 86% N OMPH 2 MPH OIN Clear

05:53 AM 46 °F 85% N OMPH 2 MPH OIN Clear

09:43 AM 58 °F 71% N OMPH 1MPH OIN Sunny

01:48 PM 81°F 32% ENE 3MPH 6 MPH O IN Mostly sunny
05:48 PM 78°F 37%  NNW 3MPH 6 MPH OIN Partly sunny
09:54 PM 62°F 61% SSW 4 MPH 4 MPH OIN Partly cloudy

03:14 PM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.794638,-106.957350]

Arrived on site at 9:30. For the weekly construction meeting. No work was in progress on site.

03:14 PM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.794647,-106.957355]

Arrived on site at 3:15. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature:

Powered By SYNCHRO Morrison Maierle | Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace | Tuesday, Sep 12,2023 | Page 1 of 1



»m Morrison
= Maierle

ErEingErs = surveyors - planners = scientists

Daily Report Wednesday, Sep 13, 2023

Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace

224 South Main Street
Sheridan, WY 82801
Job#:6017.002.00

Time Temp Hum  W-Dir W-Speed W-Gust Precip Condition
01:58 AM 52°F 80% N OMPH 3MPH OIN Clear
05:54 AM 49 °F 77% NNE 4 MPH 4 MPH OIN Clear
09:44 AM 61°F 66% SE 6 MPH 7 MPH OIN Sunny
01:48 PM 79 °F 34% NW 17 MPH 17 MPH 0.02IN Light rain
05:58 PM 72°F 51% WNW 10 MPH 14 MPH 0.02IN Light rain
09:54 PM 60 °F 69% N OMPH 6 MPH OIN Cloudy

11:38 AM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.794609,-106.957332]

Arrived on site at 11:30. NU is not on site and no work was in progress.

03:29 PM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.794577,-106.957279]

Arrived on site at 3:30. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature:

Powered By SYNCHRO Morrison Maierle | Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace | Wednesday, Sep 13,2023 | Page 1 of 1



Morrison

] | .
= Maierle

ENQINEErs = SUrveyors = Ranners

Daily Report

Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace

224 South Main Street
Sheridan, WY 82801
Job#:6017.002.00

Time

01:53AM
05:53 AM
09:54 AM
01:48 PM
05:53 PM
09:53 PM

Temp

57°F
58°F
61°F
73°F
72°F
54°F

scientists

Hum
83%
69%
59%
42%
40%
80%

W-Dir
SSE
WNW

SSW

W-Speed
7 MPH
8 MPH
4MPH
9 MPH
3MPH
4MPH

W-Gust
7 MPH
8 MPH
8 MPH

11 MPH
6 MPH
4MPH

Thursday, Sep 14, 2023

Precip Condition
0.02 IN Cloudy

OIN Cloudy

OIN Cloudy

O IN Mostly sunny
0.05 IN Cloudy

OIN Clear

10:20 AM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.794899,-106.957220]

Arrived on site at 10 Northern underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

04:13 PM Tre LaBossiere
[Lat/Long: 44.795232,-106.955846]

Arrived on site at four. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature:

Powered By SYNCHRO

Morrison Maierle | Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace | Thursday, Sep 14,2023 | Page 1 of 1



