

## Monday, Sep 11, 2023

### **Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace**

224 South Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801 Job#: 6017.002.00

### **WEATHER**

Time	Temp	Hum	W-Dir	W-Speed	W-Gust	<b>Precip Condition</b>
01:58 AM	49 °F	86%	Ν	0 MPH	2 MPH	0 IN Clear
05:58 AM	46 °F	85%	Ν	0 MPH	1 MPH	0 IN Clear
09:54 AM	56 °F	74%	S	3 MPH	3 MPH	0 IN Sunny
01:48 PM	73 °F	42%	Ν	0 MPH	4 MPH	0 IN Sunny
05:43 PM	74 °F	39%	Ν	0 MPH	3 MPH	0 IN Sunny
09:48 PM	61°F	69%	SSE	3 MPH	4 MPH	0 IN Clear

### STORM SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE

10:50 AM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.805949,-106.990140]

Arrived on site at 10:30. Northern Underground was grading around the concrete stem walls for the stairwells that were poured on Friday and working on tying in the retaining wall drains to the storm line that they had laid at the beginning of the project.





Employee Signature: Ju La Bassive



## **Tuesday, Sep 12, 2023**

### **Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace**

224 South Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801 Job#: 6017.002.00

#### **WEATHER**

Time	Temp	Hum	W-Dir	W-Speed	W-Gust	Precip Condition
01:53 AM	50 °F	86%	Ν	0 MPH	2 MPH	0 IN Clear
05:53 AM	46 °F	85%	Ν	0 MPH	2 MPH	0 IN Clear
09:43 AM	58 °F	71%	Ν	0 MPH	1 MPH	0 IN Sunny
01:48 PM	81°F	32%	ENE	3 MPH	6 MPH	0 IN Mostly sunny
05:48 PM	78 °F	37%	NNW	3 MPH	6 MPH	0 IN Partly sunny
09:54 PM	62 °F	61%	SSW	4 MPH	4 MPH	0 IN Partly cloudy

### CONCRETE SIDEWALK/CONCRETE STAIRS

03:14 PM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.794638,-106.957350]

Arrived on site at 9:30. For the weekly construction meeting. No work was in progress on site.

03:14 PM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.794647,-106.957355]

Arrived on site at 3:15. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature: Ju LaBossive



## Wednesday, Sep 13, 2023

### **Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace**

224 South Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801 Job#: 6017.002.00

#### **WEATHER**

Time	Temp	Hum	W-Dir	W-Speed	W-Gust	<b>Precip Condition</b>
01:58 AM	52 °F	80%	Ν	0 MPH	3 MPH	0 IN Clear
05:54 AM	49 °F	77%	NNE	4 MPH	4 MPH	0 IN Clear
09:44 AM	61°F	66%	SE	6 MPH	7 MPH	0 IN Sunny
01:48 PM	79 °F	34%	NW	17 MPH	17 MPH	0.02 IN Light rain
05:58 PM	72 °F	51%	WNW	10 MPH	14 MPH	0.02 IN Light rain
09:54 PM	60 °F	69%	Ν	0 MPH	6 MPH	0 IN Cloudy

### CONCRETE SIDEWALK/CONCRETE STAIRS

11:38 AM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.794609,-106.957332]

Arrived on site at 11:30. NU is not on site and no work was in progress.

03:29 PM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.794577,-106.957279]

Arrived on site at 3:30. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature: Ju LaBossive



## **Thursday, Sep 14, 2023**

### **Sheridan County Brooks Street Greenspace**

224 South Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801 Job#: 6017.002.00

### **WEATHER**

Time	Temp	Hum	W-Dir	W-Speed	W-Gust	Precip Condition
01:53 AM	57°F	83%	SSE	7 MPH	7 MPH	0.02 IN Cloudy
05:53 AM	58 °F	69%	WNW	8 MPH	8 MPH	0 IN Cloudy
09:54 AM	61°F	59%	Ν	4 MPH	8 MPH	0 IN Cloudy
01:48 PM	73 °F	42%	Ν	9 MPH	11 MPH	0 IN Mostly sunny
05:53 PM	72 °F	40%	Е	3 MPH	6 MPH	0.05 IN Cloudy
09:53 PM	54 °F	80%	SSW	4 MPH	4 MPH	0 IN Clear

### CONCRETE SIDEWALK/CONCRETE STAIRS

10:20 AM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.794899,-106.957220]

Arrived on site at 10 Northern underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

04:13 PM Tre LaBossiere

[Lat/Long: 44.795232,-106.955846]

Arrived on site at four. Northern Underground was not on site and no work was in progress.

Employee Signature: Ju LaBossive